
40º J.L. Fdez 9 50 0,180 1 25º Santiago Cab. 23 50 0,460 4 24º Ric.Gómez w. o.
41º Félix Naves 27 50 0,540 6 Félix Naves 15 50 0,300 3 A. Mesa

39º E. Colunga 16 50 0,320 3 26º Ceferino F. 17 50 0,340 2 23º Fer. Alonso w. o.
42º José L. García 14 50 0,280 3 E. Colunga 18 50 0,360 2 J.J. Ordás

38º Luis Hevia 7 50 0,140 1 27º Braulio Igle. 20 50 0,400 2 22º A. Aller 32 50 0,640 5
43º J. Estrada 20 50 0,400 5 J. Estrada 23 50 0,460 3 A.Menéndez 38 50 0,760 5

37º Benito Eguia. 22 50 0,440 4 28º R. Antuña 11 50 0,220 2 21º Laure.Roza 17 50 0,340 3
44º Pablo Aller 9 50 0,180 1 Benito Eguia. 27 50 0,540 3 Benito Eguia. 28 50 0,560 5

36º J. Rafael 13 50 0,260 3 29º A.Menéndez 28 50 0,560 5 20º Ivan Rdguez 21 50 0,420 2
45º V. Manrique 13 50 0,260 2 J. Rafael 15 50 0,300 2 Santiago Cab. 16 50 0,320 4

150 500

0,300 30º A. Mesa 40 47 0,851 5 19º Dominguez 23 50 0,460 4
35º J.C.Menéndez 10 47 0,213 3 J. Estrada 18 50 0,360 2

31º J.Mª Rozada 24 50 0,480 5 18º Eufrasio S. 12 50 0,240 2
34º J.J. Ordás 30 50 0,600 5 E. Colunga 19 50 0,380 3

32º Angel Mtnez 10 50 0,200 3 17º J. Antolín 25 50 0,500 3
33º J.J. Cuenca 8 50 0,160 2 Angel Mtnez 19 50 0,380 4

319 794 268 600

0,402 0,447

16º D. Mejido 15 50 0,300 4 8º J.F. Cordero 38 50 0,760 6 4º Benito Eguia. 21 50 0,420 5
A.Menéndez 30 50 0,600 5 Ivan Rdguez 15 50 0,300 3 5º Orlando V. 30 50 0,600 3

15º J. Peñalver 12 50 0,240 2 7º J. Arribas 18 44 0,409 2 3º J.F. Cordero 31 50 0,620 3
Benito Eguia. 28 50 0,560 4 A. Mesa 40 44 0,909 7 6º José Ruiz 31 50 0,620 4

14º M. Allen 24 50 0,480 3 6º J. Secades 40 34 1,176 4 2º A. Mesa 40 41 0,976 5
J. Antolín 19 50 0,380 3 Dominguez 14 34 0,412 5 7º A.Menéndez 25 41 0,610 5

13º Fer. Ruiz 21 50 0,420 2 5º A. Albir 16 50 0,320 2 1º J. Secades 33 50 0,660 6
Dominguez 31 50 0,620 3 A.Menéndez 26 50 0,520 6 8º J.L. Insa 32 50 0,640 3

243 382

12º Adolfo Schez 14 50 0,280 3 4º B. Conlledo 29 50 0,580 4 0,636
Ivan Rdguez 32 50 0,640 3 Benito Eguia. 31 50 0,620 6

11º J.L. Piñeiro 25 50 0,500 3 3º J.L. Insa 25 50 0,500 4 J. Secades 29 48 0,604 4
E. Colunga 17 50 0,340 3 Javier Torre 21 50 0,420 4 José Ruiz 40 48 0,833 4

10º Javier Torre 27 50 0,540 5 2º Orlando V. 30 50 0,600 6 A. Mesa 40 46 0,870 5
J.J. Ordás 23 50 0,460 5 J.L. Piñeiro 28 50 0,560 4 Orlando V. 36 46 0,783 5

9º Bernardo Gu. 25 50 0,500 3 1º José Ruiz 29 50 0,580 3
A. Mesa 32 50 0,640 3 M. Allen 19 50 0,380 3

375 800 419 756 A. Mesa 34 50 0,680 4
0,469 0,554 José Ruiz 26 50 0,520 3

205 288

Emilio Colunga 0,712

PREVIA Fase 1ª Fase 2ª

VIII  TROFEO C.B. VETUSTA OVIEDO

Oviedo, 30 de Octubre al 13 de Noviembre  2015

Fase 3ª OCTAVOS CUARTOS

SEMIFINALES

FINAL



J. Car. Ent. Pro.G. Pro.P. S.M Ptos.

1º Antonio Rdguez Mesa 6 226 278 0,813 0,976 7 100
2º José Ruiz 4 126 198 0,636 0,833 4 90
3º Orlando Vázquez 3 96 146 0,658 0,783 6 85
4º Juan Secades 3 102 132 0,773 1,176 6 83
5º José Luis Insa 2 57 100 0,570 0,640 4 78
6º José Fernández Cordero 2 69 100 0,690 0,760 6 77
7º Antonio Menéndez 5 147 241 0,610 0,760 6 76
8º Benito Eguiagaray 6 157 300 0,523 0,620 6 75
9º Benedicto Conlledo 1 29 50 0,580 … 4 72

10º José L. Piñeiro 2 53 100 0,530 0,560 4 71
11º Javier García Torre 2 48 100 0,480 0,540 5 70
12º Fernando Dominguez 3 68 134 0,507 0,620 5 69
13º Jesús Arribas 1 18 44 0,409 … 2 68
14º Modesto Allen 2 43 100 0,430 0,480 3 67
15º Angel Albir 1 16 50 0,320 … 2 66
16º Ivan Rodriguez 3 68 150 0,453 0,640 3 65
17º Bernardo Gutiérrez 1 25 50 0,500 … 3 62
18º Juan José Ordás 2 53 100 0,530 0,600 5 61
19º Fernando Ruiz 1 21 50 0,420 … 2 60
20º Javier Antolín 2 44 100 0,440 0,500 3 59
21º Emilio Colunga 4 70 200 0,350 0,380 3 58
22º David Mejido 1 15 50 0,300 … 4 57
23º Adolfo Sánchez 1 14 50 0,280 … 3 56
24º Jesús Peñalver 1 12 50 0,240 … 55
25º Avelino Aller 1 32 50 0,640 … 5 52
26º Angel Martínez 2 29 100 0,290 0,380 4 51
27º Juan Estrada 3 61 150 0,407 0,460 5 50
28º Laureano Roza 1 17 50 0,340 … 3 49
29º Santiago Caballero 2 39 100 0,390 0,460 4 48
30º Eufrasio Sánchez 1 12 50 0,240 … 2 47
31º Fernando Alonso … … … … … … …
32º Ricardo Gómez … … … … … … …
33º José Mª Rozada 1 24 50 0,480 … 5 42
34º Braulio Iglesias 1 20 50 0,400 … 2 41
35º Ceferino Fernández 1 17 50 0,340 … 2 40
36º Félix Naves 2 42 100 0,420 0,540 6 39
37º Juan Rafael López 2 28 100 0,280 0,300 3 38
38º Ramón Antuña 1 11 50 0,220 … 2 37
39º Juan Carlos Menéndez 1 10 47 0,213 … 3 36
40º Juan José Cuenca 1 8 50 0,160 … 2 35
41º José L. García Méndez 1 14 50 0,280 … 3 32
42º Victor Manrique 1 13 50 0,260 … 2 31
43º José Luis Fernández 1 9 50 0,180 … 1 30
44º Pablo Aller 1 9 50 0,180 … 1 29
45º Luis Hevia 1 7 50 0,140 … 1 28

Prom.Gral Cto.-  

Prom. 8 primeros.-  

C L A S I F I C A C I O N

VIII  TROFEO C.B. VETUSTA OVIEDO

Oviedo, 30 de Octubre al 13 de Noviembre  2015

0,656

0,480


